

## Geneseo's 51<sup>st</sup> Annual Music Festival Parade

Sunday June 16, 2019 at 1:00 pm

Judging will start at 12:15 pm

**Theme: Summertime Carnival** 

Complete the entry form below, sign the waiver and return both to:

Geneseo Park District c/o Andrew Sigwalt
541 East North Street
Geneseo IL 61254

Organization:		
Contact Person:		
Address:		
City:		Zip:
Phone:	Email:	
Entry:		
	le, Horse, Marching Band, Othe	
Number of Participants (walking/riding):		



## Geneseo Park District's Parade Waiver

Geneseo Park District's Parade Waiver, Release and Hold Harmless Agreement for Groups

I, the participant or the parent/legal guardian of the participant, agree to waive, release, absolve, and covenant not to sue the Geneseo Park District, its commissioners, employees, officers, volunteers, representative, attorneys and agents, for any and all claims, including claims for equitable or injunctive relief, actions, damages, loss or injury of any kind including personal injury, bodily injury, death, and property damage, liabilities, and expenses including reasonable attorneys' fees and costs, in connection with or arising from my entry and participation in any activities of any kind in any way connected to the Geneseo Park District's Sponsorship of the Music Festival Parade.

This release includes a release for any and all losses or injuries arising out of any and all negligent or wrongful acts or omissions of the Geneseo Park District, its commissioners, employees, officers, volunteers, representatives, attorneys and agents specifically concerning or arising out of any activities of any kind and in any way connected to the Geneseo Park District's Sponsorship of the Music Festival Parade.

I further agree to indemnify, defend, and hold harmless the Geneseo Park District, its commissioners, employees, representatives, officers, volunteers, representatives, attorneys and agents from and against all liability, claims (including claims for equitable or injunctive relief) and expenses including reasonable attorneys' fees and costs, in connection with any and all claims whatsoever for personal injury, bodily injury, death, and property damage of any kind in connection with and arising from my entry and participation in any activities of any kind in any way connected to the Geneseo Park District's Sponsorship of the Music Festival Parade.

By signing this document, I agree to abide by all rules and policies set forth by the Geneseo Park District. I understand that the Geneseo Park District may change or modify the rules and policies as needed and any failure to abide by this Waiver, Release and Hold Harmless Agreement or the rules and policies set forth may result in revocation of my approval to participate in this or any other event held or sponsored by the Geneseo Park District.

Please read carefully before signing. This rele	ease is signed of my own free act and will.		
Name of Participant/Group (print):			
Signature of Participant/Group Contact:	Date:		
(if participant is 18 years or older)			